STITES & HARBISON PLLC

ATTORNEYS

421 West Main Street Post Office Box 634 Frankfort, KY 40602-0634 [502] 223-3477 [502] 223-4124 Fax

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 223-3477 (502) 779-8349 FAX

moverstreet@stites.com

December 19, 2019

ELECTRONICALLY FILED

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Case No. 2019-00389

Dear Ms. Pinson:

This letter constitutes the Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5):

(a) <u>General Description of the Filing</u> – Kentucky Power is electronically filing herewith:

(i) The Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5);

(ii) Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing of Proof of Publication; and

(iii) The proof of the notice provided Kentucky Press Service, Inc. by Kentucky Power Company for placement in newspapers of general circulation in its service territory.

(b) <u>Materials Not Included In The Electronic Filing</u> – Kentucky Power is filing in paper format only:

(i) The paper medium copy of the electronic mail message required to be filed by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5)(a); and

(ii) The tear sheets displaying the published notices.

(c) <u>Attestation</u> – The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the original documents.

(d) <u>Service</u> – There are no other parties to this proceeding.

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

ATTORNEYS

Gwen R. Pinson December 19, 2019 Page 2

(e) <u>Other Matters</u> - None.

Very truly yours Mark R. Overstreet

MRO